RAM®-6021M12
Sixnet® Networking Series
Secure IP67 Industrial Router
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
 > Rugged IP67 industrial design
 > LAN-to-LAN or LAN-to-WAN connectivity
• Intrusion protection through stateful firewall
• NAT support for 1-to-1 and 1-to-many translations

WARRANTY
3 years on design and manufacturing defects
ORDERING GUIDE
FEATURES & BENEFITS (CONT.)
 > IEEE 802.3 compliance
 > Extended environmental specifications
• -40 to 80 °C operating temperature
 > Redundant power inputs (8-49 VDC)
 > LED link/activity status indication
 > IP67 Protection
• Dustproof
• Protection against low/high pressure water jets
• Temporary immersion in water
 > ESD protection diodes on all ports
 > Surge protection diodes on power inputs
SPECIFICATIONS
TUNNELING
IPsec and SSL
IP
NAT, port forwarding, dynamic DNS, DHCP
Stateful inspection firewall, IP transparency
Routing Protocols
OSPF, BGP, RIP, VRRP
Encapsulation protocols
GRE
PROTOCOL GATEWAY
Modbus RTU/TCP/ASCII/RTU
DNP3 - slave
ETHERNET INTERFACE (10/100 AUTO-SENSING)
Five (5) M12 D-Code Connectors (port 5 - WAN/LAN capability)
DATA THROUGHPUT
LAN ports: 100 Mbps
WAN port: 45 Mbps
SERIAL INTERFACE
One (1) M12 8-Pin A-Code
One (1) digital output
One (1) digital/analog input (one active)
Configuration Pinouts:
1. GND 2. SERIAL_RX 3. SERIAL_TX 4. DIGITAL_OUT
5. DIGITAL_IN/ANALOG_IN 6. GND 7. SERIAL_RTS 8. SERIAL_CTS
USB INTERFACE
One (1) M12 USB Type B, Mini (Mini-B 5-pin)
MECHANICAL
Width: 4.32” (10.97 cm)
Height: 5” (12.70 cm)
Depth: 2.1” (5.33 cm)
Weight: 1.75 lbs (0.79 kg)
POWER INPUT
One (1) M12 A-Code Connector
Input Voltage: 8-49 VDC
BTU/hr: 12.25
Steady Input Current: 0.15 A @ 24 VDC
Inrush: 33.9 A/0.0287 ms @ 24 VDC
ENVIRONMENTAL
Shock: IEC 60068-2-27: 200 g @ 10 ms (bulkhead mounted)
Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6: 50 g, 5-200 hz (bulkhead mounted)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
M12DRC-ISO DIN-Rail kit, two isolated plastic clips
M12DRC-MTL DIN-Rail kit, two metal clips
NTPS-24-1.3 DIN-Rail power supply 1.3 Amp @ 24 VDC
CABLE ACCESSORIES ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Ethernet Cables
CAT5E-M12-M12-X Straight M12 to straight. M12, shielded
CAT5E-M12-RJ45-X Straight M12 to RJ-45, shielded
CAT5E-M12-X Straight M12 to bare end, shielded
CAT5E-RM12-M12-X 90º M12 to straight. M12, shielded
CAT5E-RM12-RM12-X 90º M12 to 90º M12, shielded
CAT5E-RM12-RJ45-X 90º M12 to RJ-45, shielded
Serial Cables
SERIAL-DB9-M12A M12 A-Code 8-pin to DB9-F serial cable 5 ft
CBL-IO-M12A-5 M12 A-Code 8-pin to 3 WR 22 AWG cable 5 ft
CONN-M12A-1 A-Code M12 straight 8-pin connector pack of 1
Power Cables
PWR-M12-A-X Power cable, M12 A-Coded straight female to bare end, shielded
PWR-RM12-A-X Power cable, M12 A-Coded 90º female to bare end, shielded
USB Cables
USBA-M12 6.5' USB Type A to M12 mini-USB type B cable
Where: X = length of cable
RAM-6021M12
4.32” [109.73mm]
3.80” [96.51mm] 2.10” [53.23mm]
1.59” [40.27mm]
BACK PLATE 14 GAUGE
304 STAINLESS STEEL
All specifications are subject to change. Consult the company website for more information.
PLC
I/O
 Operator Interface
I/OI/O
PLC PLC
 Operator Interface  Operator Interface
Ethernet Switch
Red Lion RAM-6021M12
Secure Industrial Router
Red Lion RAM-6021M12
Secure Industrial Router
Red Lion RAM-6021M12
Secure Industrial Router
Industrial Ethernet Network Topology
using a NAT device to translate
IP addresses between cells.
Program Terminal
10.10.10.20/16
NAT device
Eth0 10.70.0.1/16
Eth1 192.168.1.50/16
NAT mapping
10.70.x.x/16
>>
192.168.x.x/16
NAT device
Eth0 10.60.0.1/16
Eth1 192.168.1.50/16
NAT mapping
10.60.x.x/16
>>
192.168.x.x/16
NAT device
Eth0 10.50.0.1/16
Eth1 192.168.1.50/16
NAT mapping
10.50.x.x/16
>>